ORDINANCE #



BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA Special Programs Ordinance

BOARD MEETING DATE: December 4, 2018

WHEREAS, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the FY2018-2019 Special Projects outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget, NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

- 1. That the FY 2018-2019 Special Programs amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.
- 2. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 4th day of December, 2018.

Project: Housing Trust FY19

Description:

The County Commissioners voted in 2004 to begin designating funding to support the Affordable Housing Services Program. Some of the funding is a loan and is returned to program income for the program. This budget amendment is to budget the income from the loan funds to continue providing opportunity to advance affordable housing in our community.

Funding Source:

No new budget required. Additional revenues received for Housing Trust Program Income. Those revenues will be transferred to Housing Trust FY19 to establish an additional Revenue and Expense Budget.

Exhibit A:					Increase (Decrease)	
Project	COST CENTER DEPARTMENT	Program (if applicable)	Ledger Account	Spend Category	Revenues E	xpenditures
Housing Trust FY2019	Planning	Housing Trust	4101: Program Revenue		150,000	
Housing Trust FY2019	Planning	Housing Trust	6520: Program Support	Housing Trust		150,000
				TOTAL	150,000	150,000

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE:

Clerk To The Board

By:

Chairman of the Board